
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 592-806-800 
Plant Series Issue 3, December 1968 

AT & TCo Standard 
r DATA SPEED TYPES 1 AND 2 TAPE RECEIVER CABINET (AC) 
1 AND 

( 

f 

l. 

( 

MODULES (TRD AND TRSC) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

l Cabinet Frame 2 14 199555** Protected Unattended Transmitter 
2 Front Panels 3 Recognizer Module 15 
3 Rails and Front Plate 4 15 199555** Protected Unattended Transmitter 
4 Tape Feed-Out Components 5 Recognizer Module (Continued) 16 
5 Tape Winder Components 6 16 199570 Signal Generator Assembly 17 
6 Chad Blower Components 7 17 146521 and 172322 Circuit Cards 18 
7 149787 Modification Kit to Add Brake 18 172323 and 172325 Circuit Cards 19 

to Supply Arm on Cabinet 8 19 172333 and 1_72347 Circuit Cards 20 
8 Cables and Components 9 20 172351 and 172352 Circuit Cards 21 
9 Receiving Distributor Module (TRD) 10 21 172355 and 172359 Circuit Cards 22 

10 Receiving Signal Converter Module (TRSC) 11 22 172363 and 172369 Circuit Cards 23 
11 177149** Multi-Voltage Rectifier Module 12 23 172391 and 172393 Circuit Cards 24 
12 199593 Modification Kit to Provide 24 172394 and 172396 Circuit Cards 25 

Automatic Answer 13 25 172431 and 172497 Circuit Cards 26 
13 199552** Protected Unattended Identifier 26 303650 Circuit Card 27 

Module 14 Numerical Index 28 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

Finish Suffixes 

COLOR Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth COLOR CODE CHART 
Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl 

Black AA(37) 
Black, High Gloss BA(34) 
Brown, Dark AD(38) 
Brown, Light AC(39) 
Gray, Green AB(40) GA(45) 
Gray, Light HB(68) 
Gray, Olive HF(46) 
Green, Gray AB(40) GA(45) 

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. 
Suffix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parentheses indicates Bel I System Code. 

The part identification information 
contained in the following change 
notices have been incorporated in this issue. 

TCN I #510 I #547 I #612 I #702 I #741 

NOTE: 
When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

UNIT DESCRIPTION 

Receiving 
Cabinet 

Receiving 
Signal 

Converter 

Receiving 
Distributor 

Power 
Supply 

FOR MUL T -COLOR APPARATUS 

Color Basic Finish 
Code Color Suffixes 

MA BEIGE HC and HG 
MB GRAY HB and HE 
MC GREEN HD and HB 
MH GRAY BJ and EJ 

TELETYPE CODE BELL SYSTEM CODE 

AC297** l B** 

TRSC500BZ l B 
TRSC800BZ 2B 

TRD603BZ lB 
TRD804BZ 2B 

177149BZ lA 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation. 
© 1962 and 1968 by Teletype Corporation. 

Al I rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S. A. Page l 



SECTION 592-806-800 

'f-151630 
--107116 

~-----121245 

(¢) 
~-2191 
IP-3598 

145968 

~ 
I 

$ 
I 

~-121249 
,-145983 

145968 

✓ 

172715 

~ 

© 1/ 
~---121247145902** 

,-145983 

119636** -Q,---+-__ 

'Page 2 

145900** 

FIGURE 1. CABINET FRAME 

'~..._CD145968 

128913 

110191 

;
634

~. / 145904 

®@f: ~ 
I ?~ .;_ 1170 

2191 / 
1291 

~-145905 

CD 145901** 
-® 149740** 

·-c::s"-J 
1170 

CD Early Design Door and Latch 
® New_ Design Door and Latch 
**Refer to page l for finish suffix 



{ 
\ 

( 

l46534 ** Blank 
@199557** wl 

T ransm i tier I Start 

116783 

t-----120165 

~ 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' \ -- (Ref. 145900** 
:: SeeFig. l) 

" " " :: 

\ \ 
" 
\\ 
:: 
:: 

I 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

145967** Blank 
@199554 *" / T - w ransmitter 

174678 

'~ 

I 
O 107364 

a -165084 
e; 

Start 

e;~ --146531 

' ~6 6 

, , - , ,_ 146602 

/ 153103 
~I 

I..._ 

-- - - -- ---; - 145907** 

_l 51632 

I 
107116 W ~ 091683 

0 
1 ------l 091683 \~ 

2 118589 '@ / 
'@ 

320418 156 

4,J.20 

<Dl46515 Cablew/Te . I 0P rminas 
art of 199553 & 199556 C bl (See Fi 8 f a e Assemblies 

®199550** r9° or 01her Components) 
~otected Unattended Transmi . . . 

Kit for Receiver (Al . I tter Mod1f1cation so inc udes Figures 8 and 12) 

FIGURE 2. FRONT PANELS 

Pa_ge 3 



-- - ----

SECTION 592-806-800. 

I 

161552--...._~ 

cp Jb 

~---121244 
~-7002 
$-2191 
JL-151630 

,,,.,,,.,.. 146338 
... , 

I 
I 
I 

I 
145973 -:-......._ l1 91228 0 

83960\ '\ 110191 'f 320420~✓ 
153819\ ~ ~ ~~- I ii ·, 

428.~_\ r·~r,,sl ~165053r--3_20_42_2 ___ _ r. 145975 1 ®_JJl ~161708 

'"""_ • 145979 °-36461 0 -125ao2 
...., ®- 5599 n --110743 

@ ---151687 

00 
--145938** ' EARLY DESIGN 

145942 ._____ 

l .. ,,, o .. ,,, 
©: 146545 Resistor and Diode Assembly 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 
(For Later Design See Fig. 6) 

FIGURE 3. RAILS AND FRONT hATE 

Page 4 



ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

/ 

( 
\ 

( 

@151415 

/

@151335 

@150966 

"<:@ 0( _________ ® """ 

( 

( 

S~e Figures 17 thro 
Circuit Card C ugh 26 for omponents. 

FIGURE 4. TAPE FEED-OUT C OM PON ENTS 

Page 5 



-SECTION 592-806-800 

Page 6 

L 

'~ ~------101385 

/ ---~ 1-46512 0 • 119648 

/ '@ -: / 
145960 / ~,c:::,@ 

119649 ? \ 

<D145982 
146518 

162725 173116 

199901 (7-1/2" Reel )I/ 
194748(8-1/2" Reel)) 

F I GU RE 5 • TAPE WI N-D ER C OM PON E NT S 

© Part of 145930 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 
®Used to remove static from Tape 

on Winder Reel. 



( 

( 

· 1-46344 (437 Holes) 
1-46345 (None - Early Design) 

<D Part of 148105 

0 ~104124 

~2449 

~125733 
.) 

----- 146633 i , 
(Ref. 146339 fk':h. 
See Fig. 3)~-:,• 

~ 

l ',, 
I ' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
k. 
I ',, 
I ' 
I ' 

I 
.J 

FIGURE 6. CHAD BLOWER COMPONENTS 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

156536 
1-46509 

(Early Design) 



·SECTION 592-806-800 

----- -------- ------

149791--

151631-~ 

2191-@ 

Specification 50321 S 

I 

'-

----- n -----., u 
149789-

-
./•• I I 

Rear ,r._ ··•·-- 1 
Rail of Cabinet -If~;,:~ .... -.. ·-•-••--!.. : 

1,.,,- -----~ .... ~~~ .. -,..91 
I I 
I I 

149790 c..-----

I 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

82720-•--cj 

74526----

FIGURE 7. 149787 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD BRAKE TO SUPPLY ARM ON CABINET 

Page 8 



( 

I 

~-114466 

__Ji71560 (Red) 
- U71563 (Amber) 

174722 (50 Contacts) 
174723 (80 Contacts) 

~ 

174785 

/ 174738 

Components 
94660 
108959 
114466 
118578 
142158 
145913 
145914 
145915 
145971 
149792 
155752 
155755 
160369 
165239 
171643 
173715 
173716 
174722 
174723 
174785 
320410 

<D118144 
/ 

155 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

145951 146420 146631 146638 
X 

X 
X X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X 

X 
X X 
X 

X X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X X X 

~-173716 

~ --
INSULATING SLEEVE 

Number Length I.D. 

155752 1/2" 5/64" 
155753 1/2" 1/8" 

155754 1/2" 1/16" 

155755 5/8" 11/64" 

1393 36 

/ ,... .... --_____.,....153631 

.... 

<D Part of 199553 and 199556 Cable Assemblies 
(See Fig. 2 for other Components) 

FIGURE 8. CABLES AND COMPONENTS 

Page 9 



SECTION 592-806-800 

155752 

"'-Cl) 

<DJ 70501 

"'-
c:itJ 

144216 / 

2191 

I 
-@ 

i 
151657 

148125 

, , <D2J91 
: ' _ <Dl70505 \ <DJ51657 
, - - - "- ~• I <D ----____ ---___ > : -,. )71500 

1747
95 

-------, ~ ~,; ,,c'-'...---<D151000 
~ V • --

(DJ 7741 O 

~J- 9 
).,,- ,. 9 iQ• <D3640 
.,,. (I", (D 2191 

~ 9 ,~//<Dl51657 

<D174799 ~ O~-<Dl219 
~ ®---:::-<D3646 

I ~f@ __ 

~ (DJ 70507 ~ -r 
(D I 70502 / (D 1 l 9652 

,,,,' \ <DJ25390 
(DJ 70509 

, (DJ 70506 NOTE· 

• ----- 175087** . S~e Figures 17 throu 
<Dl7 C1 rcu it Card C gh 26 for 

CHART J 
Card No Aroa CH 

( 

. " : <Dl71544 

E:3/) 
~ - See Chart 1/3 

174796 

Area 
Desianation 
'-Card No. 

Area 
.Qesianation 
L_Card No. 

I BS I BR 
IZ32.4 I Z303 
I 1723591172401 
I CS I CR 
I I 

I I 

172391 . TRD5 Used on 0500A Module F omponents. 

®Part of 174 730 rame Assembly 

@148123 5 **R f ynchronization C e er to page I for finish :~~f~~ Modification Kit 

172392 TR 01 601 701 801 
172393 D502.602 702 80--

~ 172394 ;:g~g; 803 
2 

BQ I BP I BN 
Z313 I Z314 Z315 

172359 1172359 172359 

BL B Z316 K BJ I B 2317 n1e H BG BF l 
172359 172359 172359 Z319 I Z320 BE 

,---;:-;-:-:-:---;;---
BM CHART #2 l 

C 
1723 1272331509 Z3 □ 7'lZ306 

M CL I CK 59 172359 Z305 Z302 I CJ CH I 1724691172395 

172473 172326) Z304 z311 I CG CF I CE 

Id ' 172365 (EC ,moo . ' I "" l 
entification Plate 365) or 172475 (EC475) I 1724201 

CQ I CP CN 
) Z301 Z.321 
I 1123741 , 

BD BC 
Z308 Z309 
172347 172333 

:J 

BB BA r-1 

CD CC n 2 2 z ii 3 ,""C.:a.B~...,:C::,A"-_ .....= 
=:j 172363 172363 

,1CHART #3 
~_TRDUnit I 501 I 
_ __Plate No. I 172021 I 

502 
I 601 1 See chart 11 

172022 I 17202 I 602 I 603 I 701 -, 3 172024 172039 702 703 
801 

172028 172025 172026 172027 
802 

172029 
803 

172030 

804 
172031 

FIGURE 9. RECEIVING DISTRIBUTOR MODULE (TRD) 

Page 10 



( 

( 

( 

( 

/144216 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

_.100832 
,,d/164119 (Teletype) 

/ ©174776 
• ...-----------:@174750 

• 
0 

., --------------- /;®174739 

.... I I ~IZJ/ .. 151357[ @174743 

(Patent~t;J-1, ~\ 

• /: ..--<Dl51694 100832 

_,,-.,,£ "•-©2191 ; 

<__ 150949}E:3 
- - - - - - _ (Seria I) 0 & 

90951 -----

~227 ©rhN@ ~073~·~ -------

~ @,,ru@lJ;:_'"°'° ~~ 

Qt) 

(i.)2191 \155752 219?i-- ----------~ 

\ ©151657 ~ 151346 y , 
©170505 ~•-.. ©171500 --...........193220 ________ ----\~:~I,.,,, .a.3-©l 5lBB0 TypicalCircuitCard 

,.- (See Chart Below) 
174799 ------ • , • I/ -©3640 -, •o 
174795 ' A • /©2191 

' 11 ·Q• 11 ©151657 "e, , ... / 

., 
I 

'et' ,-. ~- / 
, ~· ..--©1219 

®0 -©3646 
~125390 

__ ,,-' ©170506 

• _.- 175087 .. 

~;-
J ©171544 172034 (TRSC500) 

~--' _____ ____,172035 (TRSC600) 
,-_ __ 174796 172036 (TRSC700) 

172037 (TRSCBOO) 

©170500A Module Frame Assembly 
® Part af 174731 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

NOTE: 
See Figures 17 through 26 for 
Circuit Card Components. 

Area BS BR BQ BP BN BM BL BK BJ BH 
Desianation Z418 Z417 Z416 Z415 Z414 Z413 Z 412 Z41 I ;z403 Z407 

Card No. 172359 172359 172359 172359 172359 172359 172359 172359 172359 172469 

Area cs CR CQ CP CN CM CL CK CJ CH 
Desianotion U27 Z426 Z425 Z424 Z423 Z422 Z421 Z420 2419 Z409 

Card No. 172396 172396 172396 172396 172396 172396 172396 172396 172396 172323 

BG BF 
Z406 Z408 

172351 172347 

CG CF 
Z402 Z401 

172375 172355 

ftf-1/ ©170509 
~ / ;~---~ 

..._____ ®170507 I 
©170502 CD 119652 

©177410-3' 

BE BD BC BB BA 
Z405 Z410 

172322 172333 
l"F -" C:A 

Z429 Z404 Z428 

17235t 172431 172363 

FIGURE 10. RECEIVING SIGNAL CONVERTER MODULE (TRSC) 

Page 11 



SECTION 592-806-800 

Page 12 

) 

~...:..:___170507 
..._,.,, ___ ,,. 

1714421 ~. 
171443,t-. 171440 c:?' 

170509-
-- --@- 119652 

177294 171452 ·-----

\ /I r--10580z ~--•-15)880 120124, 11;~ 
~ : l.{91683~ ✓ >~"'- ,..c/ ~, © 

174797 ' -~ /,-:-- 171500 148251- L~ f;_ ✓ _@f@Jfr 
9168\4) . :-c: •"' --,-=---::::-- / ✓~ ✓ ,© fl" - ~ , ~} .. ____ _ 

✓ , ei • -• • • jFRONT PLATE 

a-- ✓ ~-- -7*----- Etj)~~ .. ____ _ 
174747 • O --@ d'~ 
®',, O _ -~ 0 .--6032 ~ 

:..E>:tj--9 __ , ✓ o--............3646 116783~---;;::e- - . 

~@-~_: :o• -© ©-0 ~® :\624_@,65Y\ 

~ 98819 ao, \ / d!9d 
' ~-- '------' Cf ~171658 06Y=---171622 171544 ~ 171447 171641 

171642 
120166 

•----- PartNumberNotAssigned 120139 
**Refer _to page I for finish suffix 

FIGURE 11. 177149** MULTI-VOLTAGE RECTIFIER MODULE 



( 

( 

( 

146521 L---
172497) 

173715 Crimp Type I r- - -
173940 Solder TypeJ'~ 

/
Supplied w/ 

q;._1~542 --.., 
I 

'-----145914 

-----J 

NOTE: 
See Figures 17 through 26 for 
Circuit Card Components. 

@---

_--150966 

15141 
I 

~ 
\154661 

155 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

2191 

-.d /151346 
ur,- Cllll$ 

155752" 

(@ 
-199785 

([@ 
"'154156 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 12. 199593 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC ANSWER 

Page 13 



SECTION 592-806- 800 

®174750~,oY 

/ 199561 

®174739 @ \ 151657 2 174743 

8J I I /~ ~ ;tl,: (Teletype) 

158588 

/ 1163 

®174776 0 

-----
~>-3\ l """ 

~ ~ I 
-q'{J 

---199568 

I~ 
I 

i : 
; .. I t 

! 

151880 

51657 \ 

2191 / /~!__ I ;'/ 3640 
r--- <-__ _ 

171541 ~f 
"' ~ -171500 

'74799 

~/ 

,, /.a If'\ -170505 
,,,,.✓ \~~ 

,,,,,,..,,,,.,,,✓ 
/ -

/~ 

~/ 

174795 

2191 151657 

,/~~J 
// 1219 

,, 25390 I 
\c@ ,,©\ 

/ 3646 

///// I 
' 170506 

~ ___-175087** 199562~ 

~ 1~96~ ,// 

~/ 

-171544 

CD118144 
I 

~ 

I I . -
199570 
2728-32 

0 ., 
0 
0 

JJJ 0 
.JJ') ,:, 

'Jj3~gg5 ~ 
J6gggggg g 

'loo6g g 
0 

151694 

2191 / 

,,,,1~-
,' 

@' 

;91 
I~ 

/® I 
tEt 151694 

A::t// 177410 . 

170507---~~· \ 
(j) 170509- ' ~-A-IA 

174722 ~ t11 
\ I 119652 

6£? \ 
<D174738 

CD174785 

\ 
~ 

CD199553 Cable Assembly 
®174730 Rear Plate Assembly 

FIGURE 13. 199552** PROTECTED UNATTENQED ID ENTIFIER MODULE 

Page 14 



( 

I 
.i 

• 

174799 

\ ., 
~ 

• 

~ 0~ 
~ 

155023 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

© . ~ ©174739 151657 CD174743 
174750~...,. \ I 

61r ;,,i) \ ~ 164119(Teletype) 

/<ff;) ~ ,§! 

~ ~~\ 
~ / 100832 

© 174729-- 0 -~ 

--199561 

I 
·1 

• 

'3 

151694 

2191 I 
\~ 
@ . 

/ 

100832 

I 

G 
Lf°150949(Serial) 

3 / Li51357(Patent) 
'3 

2191 
Id> 

.,~ I 
.@., 151694 

~.,/ 177410 

~ I 
170507--- ~·- /'tc~.r-

170509- \ {I) 
I 

]19652 

IDENTIFICATION STRIP 

**Refer to page I for finish suffix 

©174729 Rear Plate Assembly 

199570 
2824 -28 

EC650 EC49 
2829 2830 

FIGURE 14. 199555** PROTECTED UNATTENDED TRANSMITTER RECOGNIZER MODULE 

AK-6 
K817 

AK-6 
K835 

Page 15 



SECTION 592-806-800 

199567 

©118144 

---l__ 
<D146543 

f'.P 
QI 

©14 

2191 

\ 151346 ----~ 
,.....-------172487 

©171671 

158588 

/ 1163 

~ .. I 

r--

; -q{) 
;ir 

I 
I 
q; 

; _ 199568 
I 

iir 

Supplied w/171502 I 

1t 
I 
!, 

--92145915 

~ 
~ 
<Dl74738 

0)174785 

\ ;ff? 
<D155754 

~ 

Circuit Card Components. 
G) 199556 Coble Assembly 

FIGURE 15. 199555*" PROTECTED UNATTENDED TRANSMITTER RECOGNIZER MODULE (CONfll--1.UED) 

Page 16 



155 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

©199569 

I 

· 3606 
\ 2191 

199573 @ / 
@ __ _ 

151416 

I --@- __ 
151618 

---@/ 
--~ 199574 

(])____ / 
..__-@ V -----{J7;;;._ " 

~,'•~J.:5(U· --

'--·®"" 151073 

@._ : 
.,, •• --. --- {ii;) 
I ., --~ 

/ 
148908 

199580 

165027 

( 

151692 

( 

/ 
199577 

©Not Part of 199570 

FIGURE 16. 199570 SIGNAL GENERATOR ASSEMBLY 

Page 17 



------ --- ----

SECTION 592-806-800 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 521 146521 

• • • 

.,4 ........ • 
•1s~ 
e1&--u[J--e 
e l7e STRAP e 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 322 172322 

e • I STRAP e 
• • 2 --rn::J-e 
~3• 
~4• 
• • 5. 
~ .. 
••• 1. 

~HSTRAF 
• H: 

14• 
15--c]C}-e 
l&e • 

• • 17• • 

::c,,m.on.., ► 

Ref 
Design 

CRl 

Rl 

R2 

R3 

R4 

RS 
Insulated Straps 

R6 

Ql 

02 

Q3 

~-

Ref 
Design 

CJ 

CR! 

CR2 

Rl ..___. ____ 
R2 

R3 

R4 

RS 

R6 

R7 

RB 

Ql 

Q2 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

177108 1 

129851 2 

118180 I 

137442 I 

118186 2 

-
177105 2 

177224 l 

172067 l 

144495 3 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

171586 l 

177108 2 

137442 l 

118144 3 

118177 l 

137441 2 

129851 l 

177105 2 

172062 l 

144495 2 

FIGURE 17. 146521 AND 172322 CIRCUIT CARDS 

Page 18 

Description 

Diode, D-2 

Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RI 

Resitor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RS 
---
Transistor, P-22 

Transistor, 2N398A 

Same as Q.l 
-

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

----

Description 
- -

Capacitor, 100 MFD 

Diode, D-2 

Same as CR! 

Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 2700-Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RS 

Transistor, P-22 

Same as QI 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 



( 

( 

( 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 323 172323 

• STRAP • I e STRAP • • •2• • • •3• • 
• • 4. • 
• • 5. • 

• ••• • 
~1• • 
e e • I e STRAP e 
~9• • 
• •ID• STRAP e 
• • 11• • 
• e 12e !. • 
• e 13 ~ 
~14e· • • •15• • 
~11• • 
• e 17• • 

.,,,.,.,,z~... :c""mon"" ► 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 325 172325 

i~ : ~: : 
I- • 3. • 
V, • 4. • 

~5• • 
e-CK:J-4 &• STRAP e 
• • 7. • • ·••e-{]L}-e : ~:......: --oo-,;r}; !. • 
~ 12 ~ 
• e 1~ STRAP • • .-1'4-... 
e •15~ 
~1&• • 
• e11~ 

Ref 
Design 

Rl 

R2 

R3 
Ql 

Q2 

Ref 
Design 

Rl 

R2 

R3 

R4 

R5 

R6 

R7 

RB 

QI 
Q2 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

118186 1 

137438 2 

177106 1 

177105 1 
172065 1 

144495 2 

Pdrt Total 
Number Qty 

118186 1 

118146 I 

137440 2 

137441 1 

118725 1 

137601 2 

177105 1 

177106 1 

172067 1 

144495 2 

FIGURE 18. 172323 AND 172325 CIRCUIT CARDS 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Description 

Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 100 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

Trans is tar, N-33 

Transistor, N-22 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Description 

Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 4700 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 270 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 68 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R3 

Same as ,R6 

Transistor, P-22 

Transistor, N-33 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Page 19 



SECTION 592-806-800 

6 5 4 3 2 
EC 333 172333 

e STRAP e I e STRAP e 
e •2• e 
e e3.aD-e 
~4•· e 
e e 5 e e 
e e 6 e e 
e,......@)..... 1e e 
e e e Be STRAP • 
e e 9 e • 
e e ID• STRAP • 
~Ile e 
e e 12e ! e 
e e13~ 
e e 14e e 
e-[fil.-e15e e 
e e 1&e e 
e e17e e 

6 5 4 3 2 
EC 347 172347 

e e 1. e 
--00-- 2 ...-m=,. 
~3e e 
e e4~ 
e e 5 e e 
e e&e e 
~ 1 e e 
e e e Be • 
~9~ 
~ID~ 
~lie e 
e e 12.e f e 
e e13~ 
e e 14e e 
e-CM:)e 15 e e 
e e 1&e e 
e e 17e e 

.,,,.,.,,23: ,- :z:"11mO()CD> 

Ref Part Total 
Design Number Qty 

RI 118146 2 

R2 137438 2 

R3 

R4 

Ql 177106 2 

Q2 

172065 I 

144495 2 

Ref Part Total 
Design Number Qty 

Cl 177332 2 

C2 

CRl 177108 2 

CR2 

Rl 129851 2 

R2 137440 2 

R3 

R4 

RS 137441 2 

R6 

QI 177105 2 

Q2 

172065 I 

144495 2 

FIGURE 19. 172333 AND 172347 CIRCUIT CARDS 

Page 20 

Description 

Resistor, 4700 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 100 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

Same as RI 

Transistor (NPN) N-33 

Same as QI 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Description 

Capacitor, .002 MFD 

Same as Cl 

Diode, D-2 

Same as CR] 

Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

Same as RI 

Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RS 

Transistor, P-22 

Same as QI 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

I 5 4 3 2 
EC 351 172351 ~lm • • 2. • 

• • 3. • 
~4• • 
• • 5. • ·~ 1• • 

1---o}QJ-e 
~ 9 • • 
~10• • . ~ 
~12e • ffi13~ 

14~R5 
15 CRI 
16 Rl 

--CKJ-e 17 ~ 

6 5 4 3 2 
EC 352 172352 

• • 1 • • 
• • 2. • 
• • 3. • 
• • 4. • 
~5• • 
• • &• • 
e-{QO-e1e-[QD-e 
• • 8. • 
~9e-{QD-e 
• •10• • 
e-CQD411~ • .,2. • 
e ell~ 
• e14e • 
• •15~ 
• e 1&• • 
• • 17• • 

Ref 
Design 

Cl 

C2 

C3 

CRl 

CR2 

CR3 

CR4 

CRS - RI 

R2 

R3 

R4 

RS 

R6 
t-------

R7 

RB 

R9 

RIO 

RII 
Ql 

Q2 

Ref 
Design 

CRl 

CR2 

CR3 

CR4 

CRS 

CR6 

CR7 

CRB 

CR9 

Part Total 
Number Qty 
177332 1 

177331 l 

171587 l 

177108 5 

118177 I 

137442 I 

118180 2 

137441 2 

129851 I 

118144 I 

143656 1 

118147 1 

143667 1 

177105 2 

172050 I 

144495 2 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

177108 9 

172070 1 

FIGURE 20, 172351 AND 172352 CIRCUIT CARDS 

155 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Description 

Capacitor, .002 MFD 

Capacitor, .001 MFD 

Capacitor, .25 MFD 

Diode,D-2 

Same as CRI 

Same as CRI 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRI 

Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R4 
Resistor, .3300 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 2700 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R3 

Resistor, 51 Ohm Fixed 
·-

Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 3900 Ohm Fixed 

Transistor, P-22 

Same as QI 

Card, Circui_t 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Description 

Diode,D-2 

Same as CRI 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRI 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRl 

Same as CRl 

Card, Circuit 

Page 21 



SECTION 592-806-800 

Ref Part Total Description 
Design Number Qty 

& 5 4 3 Z 
EC 355 172355 

RI 129851 1 Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

R2 118186 2 Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 

• • 1. • R3 Same as R2 • •2• • 
• • 3. • CRl 177108 2 Diode, D-2 

• •4~ CR2 Same as CRI 
• • 5. • 

• ••• • 
~ 1• • 

Ql 177224 1 Transistor,2N398A 

172065 1 Card, Circu_it 

• •I• • 
• • 9 ~ 
~lOe .STRAP e 
• • 11• • 

144495 1 Pad, Transistor Mounting 

e e 12. f e 
• e13~ 
• e14e • 
~15• e 
• e 1&• • 
• • 11• • 

..,,,.,.,,z3:r-

I 

Ref Port Totol 
Description 

Design Number Qty 

Cl 177332 4 Capocitor, .002 MFD 

C2 to C5 Some as Cl 

CRl 177108 6 Diode D-2 

CR2 to CR6 Same as CRl 

Rl 118177 4 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

R2 to R4 Same as RI 

R5 143656 1 Resistor, 51 Ohm Fixed 

R6 118144 2 Resistor, 2700 Ohm Fixed 

R7 Same as R6 

RB 129851 2 Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

R9 Same as RB 

RIO 137441 2 Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Rl 1 Same os RIO 

QI 177105 2 Transistor, P-22 

Q2 Same as Q1 

17206'2 1 Cord, Circuit 

144495 2 Pod, Transistor Mounting 

FIGURE 21. 172355 AND 172359 CIRCUIT CARDS 

Page 22 



( 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 363 172363 

• •I• • -------cITJ---4 • • •3• • 
~ . 
• • 5. • 
~ . 
e • 7 • • 
~ . 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

• e 1&• • 
• • 17• • 

v,;,o-.,z~r- ::J:-nm-on""> 

6 5 4 3 2 
EC 369 172369 

• •I• • • •2• • 
• e3~ • ••• • • •5. • 
• • 6 ~ 
• •1~ 
• • 8. • 
• • 9. • 
~ID~ 
~lie • 
• e 12. • 
• e 13 ~ 
~ 14 ~ 
e--[]L}e1s• • 
• e1&e,-[QD-e 
• • 17• • 

Ref 
Design 
Cl 

C2 

CJ 

C4 

LI 
L2 

Ref 
Design 

CRI 

CR2 

CR3 

CR4 

CR5 

CR6 

CR7 

CR8 

RI 

R2 

R3 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

171831 4 

171645 2 

172079 I 

170558 2 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

177108 8 

129851 2 

118149 1 
172066 I 

FIGURE 22. 172363 AND 172369 CIRCUIT CARDS 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Description . 

Capacitor, 10 MFD 

Same as Cl 

Same as Cl 

Same as Cl 

Coil 

Same as LI 

Card, Circuit 

Screw, 10-32 x 7 /16 Spl 

Description 

Diode, D-2 

Same as CRI 

Same as CRI 

Same as CR I 

Same as CR I 

Same as CRI 

Same as CR I 

Same as CR I 

Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RI 

Resistor, 12,000 Ohm Fixed 

Card, Circuit 

Page 23 



SECTION 592-806-800 

Ref Part Tatel Description 
Design Number Qty 

Rl 118147 1 Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed 

R2 129856 2 Resistor, 150 Ohm Fixed 

R3 Same as R2 

R4 137440 1 Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 

RS 137442 1 Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

R6 171570 1 Resistor, 5000 Ohm -
R7 129852 1 Resistor, 2200 Ohm Fixed 

T 171830 1 Thermister, 10,000 Ohm 

Cl 171829 1 Capacitor, . 15 MFD 

L1 171686 1 Adjustroid .475H 

Ql 177105 2 Transistor, P-22 

Q2 Same as Ql 

172047 1 Card, Circuit 

121018 2 Nut, 4-40 Hex 

90951 2 Washer, Lock 

..,,,.,.,,z:;::r- ::r-nm-on"" ► 
1178 2 Screw, 2-56 x 7 /16 Fil 

110446 2 Nut,_2-56 Hex 

144495 2 Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Ref Part Tatel 
Description 

Design Number Qty 

RI 118147 I Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed 

R2 118724 I Resistor, 220 Ohm Fixed 

R3 129856 I Resistor, 150 Ohm Fixed 

R4 137440 I Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 

RS 137442 1 Resistor, 1500. Ohm Fixed 

R6 171570 1 Resistor, 5000 Ohm 

R7 129852 I Resistor, 2200 Ohm Fixed 

T 171830 1 Thermister, 10,000 Ohm 

Cl 171828 I Capacitor, .60 MFD 

L1 171686 1 Adjustroid,. 475H 

Ql 177105 2 Transistor, P-22 

Q2 Same as Ql 

172047 1 Card, Circuit 

121018 2 Nut, 4-40 Hex 

90951 2 Washer, Lock 

::r-nm-c,()<P ► 
1178 2 Screw,2-56 x 7 /16 Fil 

110-446 2 Nut, 2-56 Hex 

144495 2 Pad, Transistor Mounting 

FIGURE 23. 172391 AND 172393 CIRCUIT CARDS 

Page 24 



( 

( 

( 

( 

4 3 2 
172394 

::C"T1mon"' ► 

& 5 4 3 2 
EC 896 172396 

C2 

.,,,.,..,zs::, 

Ref 
Design 

RI 

R2 

R3 

R4 

R5 
R6 

R7 
T 

Cl 

Ll 

QI 

Q2 

Ref 
Design 

Cl 

C2 

CRl 

CR2 

CR3 

RI 

R2 

R3 

R4 

R5 
R6 

R7 
R8 

R9 

RIO 

Rll 

Rl2 

Ql 

Q2 

Q3 

Part 
Number 

118147 

129856 

137442 

137441 

171565 

129852 

171830 

171834 

171686 

177105 

172047 

121018 

90951 

1178 

110446 

144495 

Part 
Number 
171567 

171579 

177108 

118180 

118144 

118177 

118147 

171145 

137441 

137442 

118146 

129850 

137601 

171589 

177105 

171607 

172064 

144495 

FIGURE 24. 172394 AND 172396 CIRCUIT CARDS 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Total 
Description 

Qty 

I Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed 

I Resistor, 150 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R2 

I Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

I Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor,10,000 Ohm 

1 Resistor, 2200 Ohm Fixed 

1 Thermister, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 

1 Capacitor, .05 MFD 

1 kl justroid,. 475H 

2 Transistor, P-22 

Some as Ql 

1 Card, Circuit 

2 Nut,4-40 Hex 

2 Washer, Lock 

2 Screw,2-56 x 7 /16 Fil 

2 Nut,2-56 Hex 

2 Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Total 
Description Qty 

1 Capacitor, .005 MFD 

I Capacitor, .47 MFD 

3 Diode,D-2 

Same as CRT 

Same as CRl 

1 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor, 2700 Ohm Fixed 

I Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed 

I Resisto~ 25,000 Ohm 

2 Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R6 

I Resistor, 1500 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor, 4700 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor, 680 Ohm Fixed 

1 Resistor, 68 Ohm Fixed 

I Resistor, 1 Ohm Fixed 
2 Transistor, P-22 

Same as QI 

I Transistor, 2N380 

I Card, Circuit 

2 Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Page 25 



SECTION 592-806--800 

• 
• • • 
• 
• 

i 5 4 3 Z 
EC 431 172431 

R3 

RI 

I 

Cl 
R4 

CR! 
R2 l3 e STRAP e 

• e14---. • 
• •15~ 
• el&~ 
• • 17• • 

STRAP 

::c-nm-ono> ► 

6 5 4 3 Z 
EC 497 172497 

::c-nmo()o> ► 

Ref 
Design 

Cl 

C2 

C3 

CR! 

CR2 

RI 

R2 

R3 
Insulated Straps R4 

R5 

R6 

R7 

QI 

Q2 

Ref 
Design 

RI 

R2 

R3 

R4 

R5 

R6 

R7 
RB 

lnsu lated Straps R9 

RIO 

CR! 

Ql 

Q2 

Q3 

Q4 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

171566 I 

171567 I 

171585 I 

177108 2 

118144 I 

137441 I 

129852 I 

118180 1 

118186 1 

137440 I 

118177 I 

177106 1 

177105 l 

172067 I 

144495 2 

Part Total 
Number Qty 

118177 2 

118150 I 

137438 1 

118166 1 

129851 2 

118149 l 

118153 1 

199591 1 

199590 1 

177105 2 

177224 1 

177422 1 

172067 1 

144495 4 

FIGURE 25 •. 17243l AND 172497 CIRCUIT CARDS 

Page 26 

Description 

Capacitor, .01 MFD 

Capacitor, • 005 M FD 

Capacitor, .22 MFD 

Diode,D-2 

Same as CRI 

Resistor, 2700 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 2200 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

Transistor (NPN) N-33 

Transistor (PNP) P-22 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Description 

Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

Same as RI 

Resistor, 15,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 100 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 56 Meg Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 12,000 Ohm Fixed 

Resistor, 33,000 Ohm Fixed 

Same as R6 

Resistor, 180 Ohm Fixed 

Diode 

Transistor, P-22 

Same as QI 

Transistor, P-41 

Transistor, N-39 

Card, Circuit 

Pad, Transistor Mounting 



Reference Teletype Total 
Designation Part No. Qty. 

Cl 179529 l 
( 
I 

C2 171567 l 
CJ 177332 l 
CRl 177611 9 
CR2 
CRJ 
CR4 
CR5 
CR6 177108 3 
CR7 
CRB 
CR9 
CRlO 
CRl l 
CR12 
Rl 118146 2 
R2 118150 2 
R3 137441 6 
R4 129852 2 
R5 118147 3 
R6 118146 
R7 118150 
RB 137441 
R9 118186 2 
RIO 137441 
RI 1 137441 
R12 137602 2 
R13 137438 1 
R14 118157 1 
R15 137441 
R16 118151 2 
R17 129851 4 
RIB 129851 
R19 118177 4 

EC 650 303650 

e---OLi-e 1 ..--{]1D-e e----rnD-e ~ 1 e----CnD-e 
• ,,!_ •2~e--{Qffi-e~2.-um-­
~3- • -~~3• ,,!.,_ e 
~ 4 ----cru-. e--fRBzJ--e ~ 4 ~ 
~5e----uII]-e~~5~ 
0----00-. 6 ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ 

~ 8 ~ • e • • 8 • • 
• •1...-{]H]--ee----QID-e 7~34 

•¥•9~e,.!._e QB 9 11 

----cK]-e 11 Q4 e e CR l 11 • ,.!._ e 
~ 10 •~ e-©-e e e 10 • • 

~ 12 Rl2 e ,.!._ e e---Cfil}--e 12 ~ 
e--.{Ql)---e 13 ~ ~ ~ 13 e---{]ID--e 
! L • 14 o----QIQJ-e ~ ---cm-- 14 -----oR}-e 
~15~• •~15e • 
~ 16 ~ ~ ~ 16 • e 
~ 17 ~ ~ ~ 17 e • 

Name and Description 
Reference Teletype Total 
Designation Part No. Qty. 

Capacitor, 1.0 MFD R20 118177 1 
Capacitor, .005 MFD R21 129851 
Capacitor, .002 MFD R22 118177 
Diode R23 129851 
Same as CRl R24 118147 
Same as CRl R25 118177 
Same as CRl R26 118728 l 
Same as CRl R27 118147 
Diode, D2 R28 129852 
Same as CR6 R29 118186 
Same as CR6 R30 137441 
Same as CRl R31 118151 
Same as CRl R32 137443 2 
Same as CRl R33 118149 l 
Same as CRl R34 137443 
Resistor, 4700 Ohm Fixed R35 118724 l 
Resistor, 15,000 Ohm Fixed R36 137602 
Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed R37 118148 I 
Resistor, 2200 Ohm Fixed R38 118144 1 
Resistor, 6800 Ohm Fixed QI 177105 7 
Same as Rl Q2 177224 4 
Same as R2 Q3 177105 
Same as R3 Q4 177610 1 
Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed Q5 177105 
Same as R3 Q6 177105 
Same as R3 Q7 177105 
Resistor, 470 Ohm Fixed QB 177224 
Resistor, 100 Ohm Fixed Q9 177105 
Resistor, 68,000 Ohm Fixed QlO 177224 
Same as R3 Qll 177224 
Resistor, 18,000 Ohm Fixed Q12 177105 
Resistor, 3300 Ohm Fixed EC 199559 1 
Same as R17 144495 1 
Resistor, 22,000 Ohm Fixed 

FIGURE 26. 303650 CIRCUIT CARD 

ISS 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Name and Description 

Same as Rl9 
Same as Rl7 
Same as Rl9 
Same as Rl7 
Same as R5 
Same as Rl9 
Resistor, 3900 Ohm Fixed 
Same as R5 
Same as R4 
Same as R9 
Same as R3 
Same as R16 
Resistor, 1800 Ohm Fixed 
Resistor, 12,000 Ohm Fixed 
Same as R32 
Resistor, 220 Ohm Fixed 
Same as Rl2 
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm Fixed 
Resistor, 27,000 Ohm Fixed 
Transistor, P22 
Transistor, P4 l 
Same as QI 
Transistor, Uni junction 
Same as QI 
Same as Ql 
Same as Ql 
Same as Q2 
Same as Ql 
Same as 02 
Same as Q2 
Same as Ql 
Card, Circuit 
Pad, Transistor Mounting 

Page 27 



--------------

SECTION 592-806-800 

Part 
Number 

1018 
1163 
1170 
1178 
1219 

1263 
1264 
1291 
2191 
2449 
2669 
3438 
3598 
3606 
3640 

3642 
3646 

5599 
6032 
6344 
6345 
7002 

35551 
41746 
42827 
70529 
71695 
74526 
74728 
75750 
76099 
77902 
78044 
82097 
82547 
82548 
82720 
82832 
82861 
83960 
84666 
84705 
89897 
90951 
91228 
91683 
91684 
92748 
93075 
94660 
97193 
97266 
97818 
98718 
98726 
98819 

100832 

101385 
104124 
105803 
107116 
107364 
108959 

Page 28 

Description and 
Page Number 

Screw, 3-48 x 5/16 Fil 13 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 14, 16 
Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Flat 2 
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 24,25 
Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 10, 11, 
14, 15, 16 
Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 13 
Screw, 10-32 x l/2 Flat 4 
Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Flat 2 
Washer, Lack 2 ta 8, 10 ta 17 
Washer, Lack 7 
Washer, Lack 4,7 
Washer, Flat 4,5 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 ta 7 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 17 
Washer, Lock 5,6,7,9, 10, 11, 
14 to 16 
Washer, Flat 4 
Washer, Lock 4,5,6, 10, 11, 12, 
14, 15 
Nut, 8-32 Hex 4,5,6 
Screw, 8-32 x7/16 Fil 12 
Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex 5 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 2 
Washer, Flat 2,4,5,6,9, 17 
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Flat 4 
Bushing, Insulating 5 
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 4 
Sti{fener 5 
Spacer, x250" Thk 5 
Collar 8 
Terminal, Contact 5 
Washer, Insulating 4 
Washer, Flat 4 
Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 4 
Post, Spring 6 
Spring, Contact 5 
Insulator, . 094" Thk 5 
Insulator, . 062" Thk 5 
Screw, 6-40 Set 8 
Washer, Lock 4 
Spring 6 
Washer, Flat 4 
Spring, Contact 5 
Spring, Contact 5 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 4 
Washer, Lock 6, 10, 11,24,25 
Strap, 2-1/2" Braided 4 
Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 3, 10, 12 
Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 9, 10, 12 
Screw, 6-40 x 1-fl 6 Fil 5 
Ring, Shoulder 9 
Connector 9 
Jumper, 12-1/2" Black 4 
Plate, Clamp 5 
Roi I er, Tape 6 
Washer, Flat 4,6 
Screw, 3-48 x l/4 Fil 5 
Knob 12 
Screw, #0x3/16Drive 10,11, 
14, 15 
Spring 6 
Screw, 1/4-32 x 11/32 Hex 7 
Switch, DP-ST Toggle 12 
Washer, Lock 2,3,4,5,6, 13 
Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Fil 3 
Switch, DP-DT Toggle 9 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part 
Number 

110191 
110446 
110743 
111017 

112626 
114466 
114467 
115594 
116783 
117366 
118144 

118146 

118147 

118148 
118149 
118150 
118151 
118153 
118157 
118166 
118177 

118180 

118186 

118578 
118589 
118591 
118724 
118725 
118728 
119636** 
119648 
119649 
119652 

119653 
.120124 
120139 
120165 
120166 
121018 
121243 
121244 
121245 
121247 
121249 
124611 
124878 
125011 
125390 
125733 
125802 
128913 
129850 
129851 

129852 
129856 
135637 
137438 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Lock 2,4 
Nut, 2-56 Hex 24, 25 
Washer, Lock 2,4 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,4,5, 
13 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 4, 7 
Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle 9 
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 3 
Nut, Speed 5 
Holder, Fuse 3, 12 
Jumper, 8-1/2" Green 6 
Resistor, 2,700 Ohm 9, 16, 
18,21,22,25 to 27 
Resistor, 4700 Ohm Fixed 19, 
20,25,27 
Resistor, 6,800Ohm 21,24, 
25,27 
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 27 
Resistor, 12_.000 Ohm 23,26,27 
Resistor, 15,000 Ohm 26,27 
Resistor, 18,000 Ohm 27 
Resistor, 33,000 Ohm 26 
Resistor, 68,000 Ohm Fixed 27 
Resistor, 56 Meg Ohm 26 
Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 18, 
21,22,25,26,27 
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 18, 
21,25,26 
Resistor, 5,600 Ohm Fixed 18, 19, 
2'L.,26,27 
Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 9 
Switch, Black Pushbutton 3 
Socket, Tube 13, 16 
Resistor, 220 Ohm 24,27 
Resistor, 270 Ohm Fixed 19 
Resistor, 3,900 Ohm 27 
Button, Plug 2 
Ring, Retaining 6 
Ring, Retaining 6 
Ring, Retaining 5,6, 10, 11, 12, 
14, 15 
Ring, Retaining 6 
Resistor, 33,000 Ohm 12 
Fuse, l Amp 12 
Fuse, 10 Amp 3 
Fuse, 2 Amp 12 
Nut, 4-40 Hex 24, 25 
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 17 
Clamp, l/4 ID Cable 4 
Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 2,6 
Clamp, 7 /16 ID Cable 2,5 
Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 2 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 4,5 
Washer, Lock 4 
Washer, Flat 5 
Washer, Flat 10, 11, 14, 15 
Washer, Flat 7 
Washer, Flat 2,4, 16, 17 
Screw, 8-32 Self-Tapping 2 
Resistor, 680 Ohm 25 
Resistor, 3,300 Ohm 18,20,21, 
22,23,26,27 
Resistor, 2,200Ohm 24to27 
Resistor, 150 Ohm 24,25 
Resistor, 25 Ohm 4 
Resistor, 100 Ohm Fixed 19,20, 
26,27 

Part 
Number 

137440 

137441 

137442 
137443 
137601 
137602 
139336 
139778 
142158 
142964 
143000 
143003 
143004 
143656 
143667 
144216 
144227 
144495 

145900** 
145901** 
145902** 
145903 
145904 
145905 
145906 
145907** 
145908 
145909 
145910 
145913 

145914 

145915 
145917 
145918 
145930 
145932 
145938** 
145941 
145942 
145943 
145946** 
145948 
145949 
145950 
145951 
145952** 
145954 
145955 
145956 
145960 
145963 
145964 
145965 
145967** 
145968 
145969 
145971 
145973 
145975 
145976 
145977 
145979 

Description and 
Page Nu,nber 

Resistor, 1000 Ohm Fixed 19,20, 
24,26 
Resistor, 1200 Ohm Fixed 18, 19, 
20,21,22,25,26,27 
Resistor, 1,500 Ohm 18,21,24,25 
Resistor, l,800Ohm 27 
Resistor, 68 Ohm Fixed 19,25 
Resistor, 470 Ohm 27 
Resistor, 150 Ohm 9 
Switch, DP-DT Toggle 10 
Holder, Lamp 9 
Board, Terminal 4 
Contact Assembly, Tape Out 5 
Stud 5 
Cover, Insulating 5 
Resistor, 51 Ohm 21,22 
Resistor, 3,900 Ohm 21 
Guide, Spacing Pin 10, 11 
Connector, Black Insulated 11 
Pad, Transistor Mounting 18, 19, 
20,21,22,24 to 27 
Shell, Cabinet 2,3 
Door, Front 2 
Panel, Rear 2 
Mount, Vibration 6 
Hinge, Right 2 
Hinge, Le"ft 2 
Panel, Service 3 
Panel, Control 3 
Plate, Name 3 
Channel, Left 4 
Channel, Right 4 
Connector, 25 Pt Receptacle 
Type 9,14,16 
Connector, 25 Pt Plug Type 5, 
9, 13, 14, 16 
Clamp, Cable 9, 14, 16 
Bracket w/Post 6 
Arm, Tape 6 
Hub Assembly 6 
Arm, Tape Brake 5,8 
Panel, Front 4, 6 
Tray, Chad Bag 4 
Box, Chad 4 
Frame, Inner 4 
Cover w/Pod 3 
Brace 4 
Space 4 
Bracket, Vibration Mount 4 
Cable Assembly 9 
Panel, Divider 5, 13 
Slide 5 
Plate, Bearing 5 
Slide 5 
Lever w /Hub 6 
Bracket, Contact Mounting 5 
Bracket, Brake Arm Mounting 5 
Bracket, Brake Retaining 5 
Panel 3 
Nut, #6 Speed 2 
Rack, Mounting 2 
Switch, Push 9 
Guide, Tape 4 
Roller, Tape Guide 4 
Motor, 115V A. C. 6 
Bracket w, ·Hub 6 
Guide, Tape 4 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 



( 

( 

C 

( 

Part 
Number 

145982 
145983 
146333 
146334 
146337 
146338 
146339 
146344 
146345 
146347 
146348 
146350 
146354 
146355 
146356 
146420 
146421 
146509 
146512 
146515 
146518 
146521 

146522 
146524 
146525 
146526 
146528 
146531 
146534** 
146542 
146543 
146545 
146547 
146602 
146612 
146628 
146629 
146630 
146631 
146633 
146636 
146637 
146638 
146700 
146754 
146761 
146806 
146825** 
147986 
148100 
148103 
148105 
148108 
148109 
148123 
148124 
148125 
148128 
148129 
148251 
148908 
149740** 
149787 
149788 
149789 
149790 

Description and 
Page Number 

Detent, Tape Reel 6 
Screw, #6 Self-Tapping 2 
Plate, Base 4 
Guide, Tape 6 
Brace, Left 4 
Brace, Right 4 
Stud 4 ,7 
Casing, Fan Wheel 7 
Casing, Fan Wheel 7 
Plate, Mounting 7 
Bracket, Tape Guide 5 
Lever w/Shaft 6 
Core w/Bearing 5 
Plunger 6 
Tube, Chad 7 
Cable Assembly 9 
Bracket, Mounting 4 
Chute w/Bracket 7 
Post 6 
Cable w/Terminals 3 
Roller, Spring 6 
Card, EC52l Circuit l,5,'13, 
18 
Relay, Motor Control 5, 13 
Plate, Mounting 5 
Guide, Card 5 
Spacer, . 125" Thk 5, 13 
Modification Kit 5 
Faceplate 3, 9 
Panel, Blank 3 
Post Assembly 5,9, 13, 14, 16 
Screw Assembly 9, 14, 16 
Resistor Assembly 4 
Latch, Core 5 
Card, Identification 3 
Spring, Compression 6 
Roller, Spring 6 
Pa_d, Cover 3 
Insulator, .015" Thk 5 
Cable Assembly w/Supp,esso. 9 
Bag, Chad 7 
Bracket. Mountins1 9 
Clip, Spring 4 
Cable Assembly w/Suppressor 9 
Strip, Trim 4 
Cord w/Plug 9, 14, 16 
Jack, Red Banana 10 
Adapter, Tape Reel 6 
Plate, Adapter 3 
Pad w/Adhesive 7 
Decalcomania 5 
Chute 7 
Lid 7 
Clip, Spring 7 
Chute Assembly, Chad 7 
Modification Kit 10 
Bracket 10 
Switch Assembly- lO 
Washer, Flat 5 
Conne.:tor, 15 rt Circuit Card lO 
Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle 12 
Nut, 10-32 Wing 17 
Door, Front 2 
Modification Kit 1,8 
Lever, Tope Broke 8 
Plate, Lower Guide 8 
Plate, Nut 8 

Part 
Number 

149791 
149792 
149938 
149939 
149974 
150089 
150949 

150966 

151073 

151335 
151346 

151357 
151411 
151412 
151415 
151416 
151610 
151618 
151630 

151631 
151632 
151657 

151686 
151687 
151692 
151694 

151827 
151880 

152893 
153103 
153631 
153819 
154156 
154661 
155023 
155750 

155752 

155753 

155754 

155755 

15653"6 
156656 
156740 
156768 
158588 
158720 
159198 
159597 
159610 
160369 
160664 
160840 
161552 
161569 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Description and 
Page Number 

Spring, Tape Arm 8 
Suppressor, Noise 9 
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 5 
Washer, Spring 5 
Switch, Mercury 6 
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 17 
Plate, Identification lO, 11, 
14, 15 
Insulator, Terminal Block 4,5, 
13 
Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 10, 11, 
16, 17 
Stud 3,4,5, 13 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 10, 11, 
13, 16, 17 
Plate, Patent 10, 11, 14, 15 
Block, Terminal 3 
Insulator, Terminal Block 3 
Block, Terminal 4,5, 13 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5, 13, 17 
Washer, Flat 5 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 17 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2 to 6, 
13 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 4,5,8 
Screw, 6-40x3/8 Hex 3,4,6 
Screw, 6-40 x l/4 Fil 2,3,5, 
10, 11, 13, 14, 15 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 6 
Screw, 4-40 x 7 /16 Fil 2,4 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 17 
Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 10, 11, 
12, 14, 15 
Strap, Terminal 3 
Nut, 4-40 Hex 5, 10, 11, 12, 14, 
15 
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 9 
Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping 3 
Network, Spark Suppression 9 
Washer, Lock 4, 13 
Grommet, Rubber 13 
Diode 4,5, 13 
Switch, DP-DT Toggle 15 
Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" Lg 
Insulating 11, 16 
Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg 
Insulating 9, 10·, 11, 13 
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x l/2" Lg 
Insulating 9 
Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" Lg 
Insulating 9, 14, 16, 17 
Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg 
Insulating 4, 9 
Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 7 
Bracket 3 
Screw, 6-40 x 7 /32 Hex 5 
Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Hex 4,6 
Post 14,16 
Roi ler 5 
Retainer, Tape 5 
Washer, Flat 5 
Mount, Vibration 4 
Switch, NO Pushbutton 26,27 
Pin, Roll 6 
Post, Anchor 6 
Screw, 10-32 Spl 4 
Plate 7 

Part 
Number 

161708 
161711 
161716 
162725 
164119 

165008 
165027 
165053 
165084 
165239 
170500A 
170501 
170502 
170505 
170506 
170507 
170509 
170556 
170557 
170558 
171145 
171440 
171442 
171443 
171445 
171446 
171447 
171448 
171449 
171450 
171451 
17145~ 
171453 
171454 
171490 
171500 

171502 
171541 
171544 

171559 
171560 
171563 
171565 
171566 
171567 
171570 
171579 
171585 
171586 
171587 
171589 
171590 
171607 
171611 
17.1612 
171613 
171614 
171615 
171622 
171624 
171641 
171642 
171643 
171645 

155 3, SECTION 592-806-800 

Description and 
Page Number 

Latch, Magnetic 2,4 
Block, Guide 4 
Block, Support 4 
Depressor, Chad 6 
Plate, Teletype Identification 10, 
11, 14, 15 
Turret,Terminal 17 
Network, Spark Suppression 17 
Cush ion, Red Rubber 4 
Button, Plug 3 
Cord w/PI ug 9 
Frame Assemb I y lO, 11 
Frame, Left 10, l l 
Frame, Right 10, 11 
Gusset, Upper 10, 11, 14, 15 
Gusset, Lower 10,11,14,15 
Bracket, Latch 10,11,12,14,15 
Lotch w/Hub 10, 11, 12, 14, 15 
Resistor, 300 Ohm 12 
Diode 12 
Screw, 10-32 x 7 /16 Spl 23 
Resistor, 25,000 Ohm Fixed 25 
Capacitor, 12,000 MFD 12 
Rheostat, 20 Ohm 12 
Rheostat, 10 Ohm 12 
Resistor, 15 Ohm 12 
Resistor, 120 Ohm 12 
Switch, Rotary 12 
Resistor, 10 Ohm 12 
Voltmeter 12 
Capacitor, .5 MFD 12 
Capacitor, 3,500 MFD 12 
Capacitor, 17,000 MFD 12 
Capacitor, 6,200 MFD 12 
Capacitor, 48,000 MFD 12 
Connector, 15 Pt Circuit Card 5 
Fastener, Adjustable Pawl 10, 
l l, 12, 14, 15 
Relay 14, 16 
Diode 14 
Handle, 2-3/4" Lg 10, 11, 12, 
14, 15 
Lamp, 28V Incandescent 9 
Lens, Red Lamp 9 
Lens, Amber Lamp 9 
Resistor, lOK Ohm 25 
Capacitor, .01 MFD 26 
Capacitor, .005 MFD 25,26,27 
Resistor, 5000 Ohm Fixed 24 
Capacitor, . 47 'v\FD 25 
Capacitor, . 22 MFD 26 
Capacitor, 100 MFD 14, 18 
Capacitor, . 25 MFD 21 
Resistor, l Ohm 25 
Capacitor, 3 MFD 12 
Transistor 25 
Trans former 12 
Diode 12 
Diode 12 
Diode 12 
Diode 12 
Holder, Lamp 12 
Cartridge, Amber-On Lamp 12 
Fuse, 6 Amp 12 
Fuse, SL-BL 1.6 Amp 12 
Connector, 3 Pt Receptac I e 9 
Coil 22 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

Paae 29 



SECTION 592-806-800 

Port 
Number 

171658 
171671 
171675 
171683 
171684 
171686 
171828 
171829 
171830 
171831 
171834 
172021 
172022 
172023 
172024 
172025 
172026 
172027 
172028 
172029 
172030 
172031 
172034 
172035 
172036 
172037 
172039 
172047 
172050 
172062 
172064 
172065 
172066 
172067 
172070 
172079 
172322 

172323 
172325 
172326 
172333 

172347 

172351 
172352 
172355 
172359 

172363 

172365 
172369 
172374 
172375 
172391 
172392 
172393 
172394 
172395 
172396 
172401 
172420 

Page 30 
30 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Fuse, 3 Amp 12 
Connector, Blue Insulated 14, 16 
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 12 
Strip, Identification 10 
Strip, Identification 11 
Adjustroid, 47 MH 24,25 
Capacitor, . 60 MFD 24 
Capacitor, . 15 MFD 24 
Thermister, 10,000 Ohm 24,25 
Capacitor, 10 MFD 23 
Capac'itor, . 05 MFD 25 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 10 
Plate, Identification 11 
Plate, Identification 11 
Plate, Identification 11 
Plate, Identification 11 
Plate, Identification 10 
Card, Circuit 24,25 
Card, Circuit 21 
Card, Circuit 14, 18,22 
Card, Circuit 25 
Card, Circuit 19,20,22 
Card, Circuit 23 
Card, Circuit 18, 19,26 
Card, Circuit 21 
Card, Circuit 22 
Card, EC322 Circuit l, 11, 
18 
Card, EC323Circuit 1,11,19 
Card, EC325 Circuit 1, 19 
Card, EC326 Circuit 10 
Card, EC333 Circuit 1, 10, 11, 
20 
Card, EC347 Circuit 1, 10, 11, 
20 
Card, EC351 Circuit 1, 11,21 
Card, EC352 Circuit l, 11,21 
Card, EC355Circuit 1,11,22 
Card, EC359 Circuit l, 10, 11, 
22 
Card, EC363 Circuit l, 10, 11, 
23 
Card, EC365 Circuit 10 
Card, EC369 Circuit 1,23 
Card, EC374 Circuit 10 
Card, EC375· Circuit 11 
Card, EC391 Circuit l, 10,24 
Card, EC392 Circuit 10 
Card, EC393 Circuit l, 10,24 
Card, EC394 Circuit l, 10,25 
Card, EC395 Circuit 10 
Card, EC396 Circuit l, 11,25 
Card, EC401 Circuit 10 
Card, EC420 Circuit 10 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued} 

Part 
Number 

172431 
172469 
172473 
172475 
172487 
172490 
172497 
172715 
172727 
172763 
173116 
173715 

173716 

173940 
174001 
174618 
174619 
174678 
174718 
174721 
174722 
174723 
174728 
174729 
174730 
174731 
174738 
174739 
174743 

174747 
174750 

174776 
174785 
174795 

174796 

174797 
174799 

175087** 
177105 

177106 
177108 
177149** 
177224 
177294 
177331 
177332 

177341 
177410 
177422 
177610 
177611 
179495 
179529 
182539 

Description and 
Page Number 

Card, EC431 Circuit 1, 11,26 
Card, EC469 Circuit 10, 11 
Card, EC473 Circuit 10 
Card, EC475 Circuit 10 
Card, EC487 Circuit 16 
Card, EC490 Circuit 10 
Card, EC497 Circuit l, 13,26 
Screw, 10-24 Captive 2 
Post 6 
Nut, Grip 2 
Pin 6 
Te.rminal, Plug Type 5, 9, 13, 
14, 16 
Terminal, Receptacle Type 9, 
14, 16 
Terminal, Plug Type 13 
Connector, 3 Pt Receptac I e 3 
Latch, Door 2 
Strike, Door 2 
Nut, Speed 3,5 
Jumper, 4" Black 10, 11, 14, 15 
Connector, 30 Pt Plug Type 16 
Connector 50 Pt Plug Type 9, 14 
Connector, 80 Pt Plug Type 9 
Plate Assembly, 50 Pt 12 
Plate Assembly, 30 Pt l 5 
Plate Assembly, 50 Pt 10, 14 
Plate Assembly, 80 Pt 11 
Insulator, White 9, 14, 16 
Insulator, White 10, 11, 12, 14, 15 
Terminal, Plug Type 10, 11, 12, 
14, 15 
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 12 
Key Assembly, Locating 10, 11, 
12, 14, 15 
Plate, Connector 10, 11, 14 
Terminal, Plug Type 9, 14, 16 
Screw, 6-40 x l/4 Fil 10, 11, 
14, 15 
Screw, 2-56 x 5/64 Spl 10, 11, 
14, 15 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 12 
Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Hex 10, 
11, 14, 15 
Plate, Front 10,11,14 
Transistor 18, 19,20,21, 
22,24 to 27 
Transistor 19,20,26 
Diode 18,20 to 23,25,26,27 
Module Assembly l, 12 
Transistor 18,22,26,27 
Jack, Black Banana 12 
Capacitor, .001 MFD 21 
Capacitor, .002 MFD 20,21,22, 
27 
Clip, Jumper 16 
Spring, Latch 10, 11, 14, 1,5 
Transistor 26 
Transistor 27 
Rectifier 27 
Screw, 10-24 x l/2 Hex 4 
Capacitor, l MFD 27 
Connector, 15 Pt Receptacle 
Type 17 

Part 
Number 

182540 
182643 
182644 
183111 
190637 
193040 

193220 
194748 
199550** 
199552** 
199553 
199554** 
199555** 
199556 
199557** 
199559 
199561 
199562 
199563 
199566 
199567 
199568 
199569 
199570 

199572 
199573 

199574 
199575 
199576 
199577 
199578 
199580 
199586 
199587 
199588 
199589 
199590 , 
199591 
199593 
199594 
199600** 
199601 
199602 
199603 
199604 
199609 
199785 
199901 
199936 
303650 

309899 
319279 
320410 
320412 
320418 
320420 
320422 
323931 

Description and 
Page Number 

Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 17 
Terminal, Plug Type 17 
Terminal, Receptacle Type 17 
Label 17 
Post 4 
Connector w/Guide Slot 10, 11, 
13, 16 
Clip, Jumper 10, 11 ~ 
Reel, 8-1/2" Tape 6 
Modification Kit 3 
Module 1,14 
Cable Assembly 3,9, 14 
Panel 3 
Module l, 15, 16 
Cable Assembly 3,9, 16 
Panel, Blank 3 
Card, Circuit 27 
Frame 14, 15, 16 
Frame 14, 15 
Bracket 16 
Relay 15, 16 
Bracket 16 
Bracket, Relay Mounting 14, 16 
Bracket 17 
Generator Assembly, Signal 1, 
14, 15, 17 
Plate, Mounting 17 
Motor w/Capacitor, 117V AC 
Synchronous 17 
Hub 17 
Holder, Brush 17 
Brush, Contact 17 
Cover 17 
Bushing, Snap 17 
Disk, Codirig 17 
Terminal, Taper Pin 16 
Bracket, Top Relay 16 
Bracket, Bottom Relay 16 
Receptacle, Kelcy 16 
Diode 26 
Resistor, 180 Ohm 26 
Modification Kit l, 13 
Plate, Mounting 13 
Plate 15 
Plate, Identification 14 
Plate, Identification 15 
Strip, Identification 14. 
Strip, Identification 15 
Switch, SP-ST Toggle 9 
Relay, Delay 13, 15, 16 
Reel, 7-1/2" Tape 6 
Reel Assembly, Tape 5 
Card, EC650 Circuit l, 16, 
27 
Network, Spark Suppression 6 
Window 3 
Terminal, Spade Type 9, 14, 15 
Terminal, Spade Type 4 
Terminal, Ring Type 3,4,5,9 
Terminal, Ring Type 3,4,6 
Terminal,Ring Type 4 
Clip, Spring 6 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 


